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GetSetAZ.com http://getsetaz.com/Add.php Arizona
Cycling Arkansas http://www.cyclingarkansas.com/Calendar/calendar.html

kelsey.mike@gmail.com
Arkansas

The Bike Arkansas Directory http://www.bikearkansas.com/Calendar/calendar.html
kelseym@omniark.com

Arkansas

Australian Cyclists http://www.australiancyclist.com.au/whatson.php
mattj@nuancemultimedia.com

Australia

AdventurePro http://www.adventurepro.com.au/news/?action=details&id=au_nz_eve
nts_calendar
news@adventurepro.com.au

Australia / New
Zealand

Pedal Power http://www.pedalpower.org.au/events/submit.asp Australia, Canberra
region

Bicycle NSW http://www.bicyclensw.org.au/calendar.html
http://www.bicyclensw.org.au/Contact.html

Australia, New
South Wales

BicycleVictoria http://www.bv.com.au/findadd/5/ Australia, Victoria
(& all states)

Bike For All http://www.bikeforall.net/listmyevent.php British Isles
BikeCal.com 10 http://www.bikecal.com/rideDirector.htm California
Race Place http://www.raceplace.com/req_list.html California
Bike Boom Orange County 7 http://orangecounty.bikeboom.com/calendar/month.php California, Greater

Los Angeles area
Bike Boom Los Angeles 6 http://bikeboom.com/webcalendar/month.php

calendar@bikeboom.com
California, Los
Angeles

Western States Bicycle Ride
Calendar

http://www.bbcnet.com/RideCalendar/RideListDate.asp
csirwin@bbcnet.com

California, mostly but
also AZ, NV, UT, CO
WA, OR

San Francisco Bicycle Coalition http://www.sfbike.org/?rides_events
leah@sfbike.org

California, San
Francisco
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Alberta Cycling Association http://www.albertabicycle.ab.ca/calendar.php
andy@albertabicycle.ab.ca

Canada, Alberta

Vancouver Bicycle Club http://www.vancouverbicycleclub.com/calendar/add.asp?ID=3
http://www.vancouverbicycleclub.com/events.html

Canada, British
Columbia, Vancouver
& Pacific Northwest

Manitoba Cycling Association http://www.cycling.mb.ca/manitoba_events.htm
cyclemanitoba@hotmail.com

Canada, Manitoba

The Niagara Bicycling Guide http://www.cycleniagara.com/calendar.shtml
http://www.theniagaraguide.com/contact.shtml

Canada, Ontario,
Niagara

CyclingToronto https://wx.toronto.ca/inter/plan/bikeweekreg.nsf/BWReg?OpenForm Canada, Ontario,
Toronto

Bicycle Colorado 8 http://bicyclecolo.org/page.cfm?PageID=119 Colorado
Colorado Bicycle Information http://bcn.boulder.co.us/transportation/bike.d/bike.cal.html

torechristensen@msn.com
Colorado

Bike Culture Magazine http://www.bikeculture.com/index.htm
PO Box 441 Lexington, MA 02420

East Coast

Bike Events http://www.bike-events.com/new/ England
Cycling England http://www.cyclingengland.co.uk/calendar.php

info@cyclingengland.co.uk
England

Everyday Cycling 4 http://www.everydaycycling.com/latest-events-calendar.aspx
http://www.everydaycycling.com/news.aspx?fid=311

England

ActiveEurope.com 1 http://www.activeeurope.com/EventDirector/index.cfm Europe
Cycling4All http://www.cycling4all.com/

editing@cycling4all.com
Europe

Florida Bicycle Association http://www.floridabicycle.org/fbtc/
fbtc@piercepages.com

Florida

Bicycle Georgia http://bicyclegeorgia.com/cgi-bin/calendar/calendar.cgi Georgia
Hawaii Bicycle League http://www.hbl.org/events_general.html Hawaii
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chris@hbl.org
League of Illinois Bicyclists http://www.bikelib.org/rides/rideform.html Illinois March (for

mailing)
Chicagoland Bicycle Federation http://www.biketraffic.org/calendar/index.php

david@biketraffic.org
Illinois, Chicago

Chicago Athlete http://www.chicagoaa.com/calendar/smu.html
http://www.runningnetwork.com/eventdirectors/index.html

Illinois, Chicago,
regional, national

Bike Rides in Indiana http://brinin.org/forms/brform.html Indiana
Indiana Bicycle Coalition http://www.bicycleindiana.org/calendar.html

info@bicycleindiana.org
Indiana

Bike Iowa http://www.bikeiowa.com/asp/calendar/postride.asp Iowa
Iowa Bicycle Coalition 8 http://www.iowabicycle.proboards36.com/index.cgi?action=calendar Iowa
Paul Kavavagh’s Cycling Page http://www.paulkavanagh.info/calendar.htm

paul@paulkavanagh.info
Ireland

Dublin Cycling Campaign http://home.connect.ie/dcc/events.html
dcc@connect.ie

Ireland, Dublin

Cycling Ulster http://www.cyclingulster.com/community/mycalendar.php
sportsprint.mitch@btinternet.com

Ireland, Ulster

Pedal the Planet http://www.pedaltheplanet.com/events_folder
info@pedaltheplanet.com

Kentucky

Bicycle Coalition of Maine http://www.bikemaine.org/calendar/calendar_admin.pl?calendar=def
ault&username=anonymous&template=add_edit_event.html 

Maine

Maryland Cycling Events http://ohbike.org/events/index.htm#submit Maryland
MassBike.org http://www.massbike.org/resources/rides.htm Massachusetts
Landry’s Bicycles http://www.landrys.com/events/BenefitCharityRides/default.aspx

http://www.landrys.com/contactus/default.aspx
Massachusetts,
Greater Boston area

Dave’s Cycling Page http://www.northeastnet.com/whitelief/bike.html
david@whitelief.com

Massachusetts, New
England
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Gazelle Sports http://www.gazellesports.com/newevent.php Michigan
League of Michigan Bicyclists 4 http://www.lmb.org/pages/Events/PosterCal/ListYourRide.htm Michigan Oct 31st
MI Sports & Adventure
Magazine

http://www.outdoorathlete.com/ Michigan

C-Quad Cycling http://www.cquad.org/search.html
events@cquad.com

Mid Atlantic, DE,
MD, NJ, NY, PA, & VA

Cycling Calendar.com http://www.cyclingcalendar.com/
calendar@cyclingcalendar.com

Mid Atlantic, mostly
with national listings

Bike Midwest 1350 W 5th Ave, Suite 30, Columbus OH 43212 (Attn: Teresa) Midwest
Midwest Bike Rides http://www.midwestbikerides.com/index.html Midwest
Original Midwest Bicycle Rides http://www.mikebentley.com/bike/mwrides.htm

emailwebsite@mikebentley.com
Midwest

Silent Sports https://www.userfriendlyinternet.net/silentsportsnet/calendar_event_sub
mission_form.html

Midwest, upper
(including Ontario)

Minnesota Bicycle & Pedestrian
Alliance 7

http://www.bikeped.org/Calendar/month.php Minnesota

Minnesota Cyclists http://www.minnesotacyclist.com/mailform/eventform.html Minnesota
Missouri Bicycle Federation 7 http://mobikefed.org/calendar/month.php Missouri
New England Cycling Event
Calendar (Charles River WM)

http://www.crw.org/2007calendarNE.htm
webguy@crw.org

New England

Granite State Wheelmen http://www.granitestatewheelmen.org/Charity/Charity-Rides.htm
GSW-Invitationals@bigfoot.com

New Hampshire

Biking in New Jersey, NJ DOT http://www.state.nj.us/transportation/commuter/bike/eventform.shtm New Jersey
New Mexico Cycling http://www.nmcycling.org/calendar.htm New Mexico

New York Bicycling Coalition http://www.nybc.net/clubs/calendar/eventform.shtml New York
Bike Month NYC May 2007 http://www.transalt.org/calendar/bikemonth2007/register.html New York, NYC
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Five Borough Bicycle Club http://www.5bbc.org/roundup.shtml
webmaster@5bbc.org

New York, NYC
area

NC Calendar of Bicycling
Events (NC DOT)

http://www.ncdot.org/transit/bicycle/events/events_submit.html North Carolina

A-1 Trails http://www.a1trails.com/evnt_frm.html Northeast
Cyclo Tour http://www.cyclotour.com/events.htm Northeast, Great

Lakes
Ohio Bicycle Federation http://www.ohiocycling.info/calsupp.html

http://www.ohiocycling.info/questionnaire.html
Ohio Jan. 4th

The Bicycle Exchange http://www.bikexchange.com/ridepre.htm
ibike@bikexchange.com

Ohio, W. Virginia,
Pennsylvania

Oklahoma Bicycle Society http://www.oklahomabicyclesociety.com/2007EventsCalendar.htm
obsmail@cox.net

Oklahoma

Bike Portland.org http://www.bikeportland.org/calendar/ Oregon, Portland
ORBike http://www.orbike.com/list-your-bike-events.html Oregon
Oregon Cycling Magazine 8 http://www.oregoncycling.org/?Upcoming_Events

ocycling@catoregon.org
Oregon

Portland Bike Forums 8 http://www.bikeportland.org/forum/calendar.php Oregon, Portland
BicyclePaper http://www.bicyclepaper.com/bp/bpcal/bpcal_add.lasso Pacific Northwest
Bicycle Club of Philadelphia http://www.phillybikeclub.org/event_form.html Pennsylvania,

Philadelphia
Suburban Cyclists Unlimited http://www.suburbancyclists.org/calendar.htm

webmaster@suburbancyclists.org
Pennsylvania,
southeastern

Narragansett Bay Wheelmen http://www.nbwclub.org/
editor@nbwclub.org

Rhode Island, SE
New England

Cycling Scotland http://www.cyclingscotland.org/eventslisting.aspx
http://www.cyclingscotland.org/contactus.aspx

Scotland

Spokes.Org.UK 8 http://www.spokes.org.uk/index.php?module=FormExpress&func=dis
play_form&form_id=4

Scotland, Edinburgh
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play_form&form_id=4
Blue Ridge Outdoors Magazine http://www.blueridgeoutdoors.com/events.php#biking

will@blueridgeoutdoors.com
Southeast

Harpeth Bicycle Club http://www.harpethbikeclub.com/Rides/AreaRides/Default.aspx 
ridechair@harpethbikeclub.com

Tennessee, southeast

Smokey Mountain Wheelmen
Bicycle Club

http://www.smwbike.org/  (click on SMW events, then favorite org. rides)
webmaster@smwbike.org

Tennessee, southeast

Bicycle Texas.com http://www.bicycletexas.com/tx_bike_rides.htm
admin@dazweb.com

Texas

Peyton’s Bikes http://www.peytonsbikes.com/calendar.htm
ride@peytonsbikes.com

Texas

Texas Bicycle Coalition 8 http://www.biketexas.org/events/Itemid,327/ Texas
Bicycling Magazine 2 http://eventseries.bicycling.com/raceevent/bicyclingLogin.html U.S.A.
Cosaro4Rides.com http://cosaro4rides.com/ui_event.php U.S.A.
GetSetUSA http://www.getsetusa.com/Add.php U.S.A.
League of American Bicyclists 3 http://www.bikeleague.org/cogs/members/club/login U.S.A.
Outside New England Cycling
Calendar (Charles River WM)

http://www.crw.org/2007calendar.htm
webguy@crw.org

U.S.A.

Road Bike Review 8 http://forums.roadbikereview.com/calendar.php?do=add&type=single
&c=2

U.S.A.

RunWalkJog.com http://www.runwalkjog.com/racesubmit.htm
http://www.runwalkjog.com/statescycling.htm

U.S.A.

The Wheelmen http://thewheelmen.org/sections/events/events.asp
keturner@thewheelmen.org

U.S.A.

True Sport.com http://www.truesport.com/contact3.html U.S.A.
Yahoo>Directory>Recreation>
Sports>Cycling>Tours&Events

http://dir.yahoo.com/Recreation/Sports/Cycling/Tours_and_Events/ U.S.A.
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Back 2 Bikes http://www.back2bikes.com/newride.asp? U.S.A. / Canada
BikeReg.com 9 http://www.bikereg.com/Promoter/NewEvent/ U.S.A. / Canada
BikeRide.com http://www.bikeride.com/calendar/event_submit.asp U.S.A. / Canada
CyclingPlus http://www.cyclingplus.co.uk/calendar_form.asp United Kingdom
CTC 4 http://www.ctc.org.uk/DesktopDefault.aspx?TabID=3837 United Kingdom
Cycling Utah http://www.cyclingutah.com/html/cyclingeventscalendar.html Utah, mountain west
Vermont Sports http://www.vtsports.com/events/event_add.cfm Vermont
Washington State DOT http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/bike/events_calendar.htm

ReevesP@wsdot.wa.gov
Washington

Washington Area Bicyclists
Association

http://www.waba.org/events/
waba@waba.org

Washington D.C.

BikeJournal.com 8 http://www.bikejournal.com/rides_add.asp Worldwide
Cycling Forums 12 http://www.cyclingforums.com/calendar.php?do=add&type=single&c

=1
Worldwide

Active.com 1 http://www.active.com/myevent/ Worldwide / U.S.A.
Adventure Sports Online http://nt1.adventuresports.com/aso/ASOMain.asp?Option=CALStrt Worldwide / U.S.A.
Bicycle Tour.com http://www.bicycletour.com/btmain.asp?Option=LogInForm Worldwide / U.S.A.
Team Estrogen 8 http://forums.teamestrogen.com/calendar.php?do=add&c=1 Worldwide / U.S.A.
The Running Network 11 http://www.runningnetwork.com/eventcalendar.html

http://www.rncalendar.com/creator/login.asp
Worldwide / U.S.A.

Velo News 5 http://www.velonews.com/calendar/submit.php Worldwide / U.S.A.
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NOTES:

a: This list does not typically include a local calendar (such as a local bike club’s) unless that calendar lists much more than the club’s local rides.
b: Many of the sites above you enter info via an on-line form.  Some go live immediately, others are reviewed prior to getting posted.
c: For a few there is a .doc document to download that needs to be returned after it is completed.
d: Many ask to send ride/event info to a specific person. These contact persons email addresses are under the event calendar url.
f: Check your local TV station’s web site. Many have a community calendar for listing local events that will be displayed on TV typically up to 3 weeks prior to it taking

place. You can either directly add an event via their web site, or they’ll list a fax number or mailing address to submit an event to.
g: See if your local bike club will list the Ride in their calendar.
h: As a rule of thumb, a ride should be submitted no less than 1 month in advance, but the earlier the better.

CODES:

1: For Active.com & ActiveEurope.com, will need to register as an event director. Can post separately as a listing or an event with registration.
2: For Bicycling Magazine, will need to register as an event director, (also, it states the event as a “Race”, but the actual listing won’t list race, unless that’s what you

submit as.)
3: For the League of American Bicyclists, will need your personal or club membership # and password.
4: For the CTC, download .doc form (only lists 2006’s), for Everyday Cycling & League of MI Bicyclists, download .doc form and follow instructions on submitting.
5: Velo News, Mostly races, but also a number of tours are submitted.
6: For Bike Boom LA, email Webmaster, (I found no way to add an entry, no “ + “ entry like Bike Boom Orange Co).
7: For Bike Boom Orange Co., Minn. Bike & Ped. Alliance and Missouri Bike Federation, click on “ + “ symbol at upper right in calendar date to add an event.
8: For Bicycle Colorado.org, BikeJournal, Iowa Bicycle Coalition, Oregon Bike Magazine, Portland Bike Forums, Road Bike Review, Spokes.Org.UK, Team Estrogen,

Texas Bike Coalition, will need to be a member or club member to submit an event.
9: For BikeReg.com, will need to register as a promoter. Can post separately as a listing (closed registration) or an event with registration.
10: For BikeCal.com, will need to register as a ride director to post ride.
11: For the Running Network, will need to register as an event director to post ride.
12: For Cycling Forums, must be a member and as of 2/15/07, 2007 isn’t in the drop down list of years.


